SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 10.03.2017

COURT NO. 11

ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1118 OF 2016

Sobha Hibiscus Condominium

...Appellant

VERSUS

The Managing Director,

M/s Sobha Developers Ltd. & Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 01.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay of 141 days in refiling the Appeal is condoned."

The matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 23 of the Consumer Protection Act, 1986 against the impugned judgment and order dated 13.05.2015 of the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in Consumer Complaint No. 153 of 2010.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR