SECTION XVII DITEM NO.3 COURT NO.11

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1118/2016

SOBHA HIBISCUS CONDOMINIUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR, M/S. SOBHA DEVELOPERS LTD.

AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today. Date: 10/03/2017 CORAM:

HON'
HON'
For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krutin R. Jo
For Respondent(s)

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adkv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant sought time to file an affidavit on behalf of the members of the plot owners authorising him to prosecute this litigation.

List after two weeks.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] [S.S.R. KRISHNA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR