SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR: 31.03.2017

COURT NO. 11
ITEM NO. 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1118 OF 2016

Sobha Hibiscus Condominium

... Appellant

VERSUS

The Managing Director, M/s Sobha Developers Ltd. & Anr.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.03.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the appellant sought time to file an affidavit on behalf of the members of the plot owners authorising him to prosecute this litigation. List after two weeks."

It is submitted that the counsel for the appellant has not filed any affidavit on behalf of the the members of the plot owners in view of the above said orders in the matter so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR